
Version 16.01.2023 International Events Open Events Swiss Events Club Events

Note: All events GC unless otherwise stated.  This calendar is liable to change.  Check back frequently to see updates.  Please send any updates or corrections to peter@paynes.ch

Date Abroad Abroad (Club Events) CERN CC CC Zürich CroquetVS

Saturday, 7th January CCZ AGM

Saturday, 14th January

Wednesday, 8th February

Sunday, 12th February

Wednesday, 8th March CCC AGM

Saturday, 25th March CroquetVS AGM

Saturday, 29th April

Sunday, 30th April

Saturday, 6th May CERN Opening Event (all sports) Zürich Club Advantage Champ.

Saturday, 20th May

Sunday, 21st May

Thursday, 25th May

Sunday, 28th May

Saturday, 3rd June

Sunday, 4th June

Saturday, 10th June

Sunday, 11th June

Saturday, 17th June

Sunday, 18th June

Saturday, 24th June

Sunday, 25th June

Friday, 30th June Swiss AC 14pt Advanced Champ.

Saturday, 1st July

Sunday, 2nd July

Friday, 7th July

Saturday, 8th July

Sunday, 9th July

WCF Womens' World Champ. - 

Christchurch (New Zealand)

WCF Under 21 World Champ. - 

Bay of Plenty (New Zealand)

ERC European Club League 

Qualifier - Dulwich (England)

ERC European Championship - 

Budleigh Salterton (England)

ERC European Club League 

Qualifier - Ikskile (Latvia)

ERC European Club League 

Qualifier - CERN CC (Switzerland)

ERC European Club League 

Qualifier - Herbert Park (Ireland)

Swiss Advantage Championship

Swiss Mixed Doubles 

Championship

CERN Club AC Championships

Swiss Croquet Calendar 2023

Swiss & CERN AC Championships 

2022 - finals

Swiss InterClub Championship & 

Swiss CA AGM

Swiss Open Championship

CERN Club Pro-Am Doubles 

Championship

CroquetVS Open Days (general 

public)

ERC European Club League 

Qualifier (Host: CERN CC)



Date Abroad Abroad (Club Events) CERN CC CC Zürich CroquetVS

Saturday, 15th July

Sunday, 16th July

Sunday, 23rd July

Saturday, 29th July

Monday, 31st July

Wednesday, 2nd August

Saturday, 5th August

Monday, 7th August

Saturday, 12th August

Sunday, 13th August

Monday, 14th August

Thursday, 17th August

Saturday, 19th August

Sunday, 20th August

Saturday, 26th August Swiss Doubles Championship

Sunday, 27th August Swiss Women's Championship

Friday, 8th September

Sunday, 10th September

Saturday, 16th September

Sunday, 17th September

Friday, 22nd September

Sunday, 24th September

Saturday, 30th September

Sunday, 1st October

Saturday, 7th October

Sunday, 8th October

Friday, 13th October

Saturday, 14th October

Sunday, 15th October

Friday, 20th October

Saturday, 21st October CERN Closing Event (all sports)

Saturday, 28th October CroquetVS Closing Event

WCF O50 World Championship - 

Moorabinda (Australia)

ERC European Club League Finals - 

Roehampton (England)

WCF AC World Championship - 

Hurlingham (England)

Herbert Park (Ireland) vs 

CroquetVS

ERC European (GC & AC) Team 

Champ. - Cheltenham (England) 

WCF Women's World 

Championship - Southwick 

(England)

ERC U21 European Championship - 

Ikskile (Latvia)

Sion Open Championship

Zürich Open Championship

Swiss AC Championships

CroquetVS Club Advantage 

Championship

CERN Club Championship

CERN Club Advantage 

Championship

CERN Club High Handicaps 

Championship

Swiss Championship

Swiss AC Open Championship


